
UNLV (7-8,2-2 Mountain West) -vs- Colorado St. (11-5,2-3 Mountain West)
01/09/26 at Moby Arena, Fort Collins, CO

 
 

 
 
UNLV 62

Colorado St. 70

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 3,726
Site: Moby Arena, Fort Collins, CO
Referees: Anthony Burris, Bryan Anslinger, Nate Harris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNLV 29 33 62
Colorado St. 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Gibbs-Lawhorn,Dra * 35 4-9 2-4 3-4 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 1 13
06 Jones,Tyrin * 29 3-6 0-0 2-6 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 8
03 Fleming Jr.,Howie * 21 1-4 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 4
02 Hamilton,Kimani * 21 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 5 1 2 0 1 3
34 Stephen,Emmanuel * 12 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 5 1 3 1 0 3
12 Williamson,Issac 24 4-6 2-4 4-6 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 14
07 Green,Al 23 5-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 2 12
10 Bannarbie,Jacob 19 1-5 0-0 3-5 5-4 9 5 2 4 0 2 5
24 Cunningham,Naas 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Brown,Walter 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 7-20 15-25 12-17 29 26 10 16 2 9 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26   42.31 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 9-23   39.13 % 4-8   50.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 7-20   35.0 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Rechsteiner,Brandon * 34 4-9 2-7 5-8 1-3 4 0 4 1 0 1 15
00 Booth,Carey * 32 4-5 3-3 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 4 3 1 13
01 Pascarelli,Josh * 16 3-4 2-2 2-3 1-0 1 4 1 2 0 1 10
55 Muniz,Jevin * 25 2-7 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 2 5
11 Kiudulas,Augustinas * 18 0-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 1
21 Mbemba,Rashaan 20 2-4 0-1 7-10 4-2 6 5 0 2 0 0 11
04 Butler,Jase 32 3-7 2-3 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 9
23 Djapa,Nikola 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
08 McIver,Jojo 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Slater,Darnez 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-46 9-21 21-30 12-22 34 20 11 15 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23   34.78 % 5-11   45.45 % 11-15   73.33 %
Second Half 12-23   52.17 % 4-10   40.00 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 20-46   43.5 % 9-21   42.9 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
19:22 MISS LAYUP by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 19:05
REBOUND OFF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --

19:02 FOUL  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,CAREY
18:11 MISS JUMPER by PASCARELLI,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --
TURNOVER  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 17:58

17:58 STEAL  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
17:39 MISS 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 17:37

17:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PASCARELLI,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:59
16:59 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
16:59 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
16:48 0-6 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
TURNOVER  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:15
SUB OUT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 16:15
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 16:15
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 16:15
SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 16:15
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 16:15
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 16:15
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 16:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 16:15
SUB IN by BROWN,WALTER 16:15
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 16:15

15:55 0-9 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PASCARELLI,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by MUNIZ,JEVIN

15:38 FOUL  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
15:38 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,JEVIN
15:38 SUB IN by BUTLER,JASE

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AL(in the paint) 15:24 2-9 H 7
ASSIST  by BANNARBIE,JACOB --

15:02 MISS 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

14:48 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:21 5-9 H 4

13:49 TURNOVER  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 13:49
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AL(in the paint) 13:25 7-9 H 2

12:56 MISS 3PTR by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
REBOUND DEF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 12:45
REBOUND OFF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,AL 12:39 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by BANNARBIE,JACOB --

12:36 SUB OUT by BOOTH,CAREY
12:36 SUB OUT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
12:36 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON



12:36 SUB IN by MCIVER,JOJO
12:36 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
12:36 SUB IN by MUNIZ,JEVIN

FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 12:14
12:14 FOUL  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
12:14 TURNOVER  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
12:14 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
12:14 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

TURNOVER  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:57
11:57 STEAL  by BUTLER,JASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57
11:51 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by DJAPA,NIKOLA
FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:47
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:47
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 11:47

11:43 MISS JUMPER by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,AL --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,WALTER(in the paint) 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DJAPA,NIKOLA
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 11:21
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 11:21
SUB OUT by BROWN,WALTER 11:21
SUB IN by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:21
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 11:21

10:55 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JASE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --

10:51 FOUL  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 10:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 10:51 11-9 V 2

10:51 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,JEVIN
10:51 SUB IN by PASCARELLI,JOSH
10:28 MISS LAYUP by MCIVER,JOJO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AL 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JASE
10:00 MISS JUMPER by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:57 SUB OUT by MCIVER,JOJO
09:57 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
09:57 SUB IN by BOOTH,CAREY
09:57 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 09:57
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 09:57
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
09:18 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 09:06 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL --

08:48 TURNOVER  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
STEAL  by GREEN,AL 08:48

08:47 FOUL  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 08:33 16-11 V 5
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 08:14

08:14 MISS FT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:14 16-12 V 4 GOOD FT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
08:14 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by PASCARELLI,JOSH

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 07:58
07:58 STEAL  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
07:51 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,CAREY(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41

07:41 SUB OUT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
07:41 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
07:41 SUB IN by SLATER,DARNEZ
07:41 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 07:41
SUB OUT by GREEN,AL 07:41
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 07:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 07:41
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 07:21 18-16 V 2

07:04 TURNOVER  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
STEAL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 07:04
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
06:39 MISS 3PTR by SLATER,DARNEZ

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 06:37
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 06:37
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 06:37

06:24 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,JASE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(in the paint) 06:10 20-16 V 4

05:47 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,CAREY
-- ASSIST  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 05:27
TURNOVER  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
05:27 SUB OUT by SLATER,DARNEZ
05:27 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
05:27 SUB IN by PASCARELLI,JOSH
05:27 SUB IN by MCIVER,JOJO
05:27 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 05:27
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 05:27
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 05:27
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 05:27

05:17 TURNOVER  by DJAPA,NIKOLA
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 05:02
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --

04:55 FOUL  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
GOOD FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 04:55 21-19 V 2
MISS FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JASE
FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:37

04:37 21-20 V 1 GOOD FT by BOOTH,CAREY
04:37 SUB OUT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
04:37 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
04:37 21-21 GOOD FT by BOOTH,CAREY
04:13 FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA

GOOD FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:13 22-21 V 1
GOOD FT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 04:13 23-21 V 2

04:03 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,CAREY
STEAL  by GREEN,AL 04:03
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE(in the paint) 03:59 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by GREEN,AL --

03:33 MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,CAREY
-- REBOUND OFF by DJAPA,NIKOLA

03:29 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DJAPA,NIKOLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05



03:05 SUB OUT by BOOTH,CAREY
03:05 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS

FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 02:41
02:41 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
02:41 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
02:41 SUB IN by BOOTH,CAREY
02:41 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JASE
02:41 SUB IN by MUNIZ,JEVIN
02:40 MISS FT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS

REBOUND DEF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by BOOTH,CAREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BANNARBIE,JACOB 02:17 27-24 V 3

02:17 FOUL  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
02:17 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
02:17 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

MISS FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MCIVER,JOJO

FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 02:12
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 02:12
SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 02:12

02:12 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by MCIVER,JOJO
02:12 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by MCIVER,JOJO

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,CAREY

FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 01:57
01:57 MISS FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 01:57
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 01:57

01:57 27-27 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNIZ,JEVIN
01:34 MISS LAYUP by MUNIZ,JEVIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
01:30 27-29 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MBEMBA,RASHAAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,AL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:24 29-29
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --

01:01 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,CAREY
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 01:01

01:01 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,JEVIN
01:01 SUB IN by BUTLER,JASE

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,CAREY

FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:37
00:37 MISS FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,TYRIN 00:37
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,NAAS 00:37
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 00:37
SUB IN by BROWN,WALTER 00:37

00:37 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AL 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:02

00:02 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
00:02 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
00:02 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
00:02 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 00:02



SUB IN by JONES,TYRIN 00:02
00:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNLV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado St.
20:00 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JASE
20:00 SUB OUT by MCIVER,JOJO
20:00 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
20:00 SUB IN by PASCARELLI,JOSH
20:00 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
20:00 SUB IN by MUNIZ,JEVIN

SUB OUT by GREEN,AL 20:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,WALTER 20:00
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 20:00
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 20:00
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 20:00

19:49 FOUL  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
19:49 TURNOVER  by PASCARELLI,JOSH

TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 19:37
19:37 SUB OUT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
19:37 SUB IN by BUTLER,JASE
19:27 MISS LAYUP by MUNIZ,JEVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 19:27
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 19:19 31-32 H 1

19:19 FOUL  by BUTLER,JASE
MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNIZ,JEVIN
18:59 31-34 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON(in the paint)
18:42 FOUL  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS

MISS FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 18:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

18:42 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
18:42 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

GOOD FT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 18:42 32-34 H 2
18:32 32-37 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,CAREY

-- ASSIST  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 18:12 34-37 H 3
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 17:55

17:55 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 17:55
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 17:55

17:55 MISS FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
REBOUND DEF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 17:39
REBOUND OFF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --

17:39 BLOCK  by BOOTH,CAREY
MISS LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 17:35
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --

17:24 FOUL  by BUTLER,JASE
GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 17:24 35-38 H 3
MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
FOUL  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 17:19
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 17:19
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 17:19

17:04 TURNOVER  by MUNIZ,JEVIN



STEAL  by JONES,TYRIN 17:04
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:00 37-38 H 1

16:41 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,CAREY
STEAL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 16:41
MISS LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,CAREY
16:24 TURNOVER  by BOOTH,CAREY

STEAL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 16:24
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 16:19 40-38 V 2
ASSIST  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --

16:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:14

16:14 SUB OUT by BOOTH,CAREY
16:14 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
16:14 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
16:14 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

FOUL  by JONES,TYRIN 16:01
16:01 MISS FT by MUNIZ,JEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:01 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by MUNIZ,JEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

15:33 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,JEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --
GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(fastbreak) 15:25 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC --

14:58 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JASE
-- ASSIST  by MUNIZ,JEVIN

TURNOVER  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 14:43
14:43 STEAL  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
14:39 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 14:38
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 14:38

14:25 FOUL  by DJAPA,NIKOLA
TURNOVER  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 14:13

13:47 MISS 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:42 SUB OUT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
13:42 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
13:42 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
13:42 SUB IN by BOOTH,CAREY
13:42 SUB IN by MCIVER,JOJO
13:42 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
13:30 FOUL  by MUNIZ,JEVIN

GOOD FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 13:30 43-45 H 2
13:30 SUB OUT by MUNIZ,JEVIN
13:30 SUB IN by PASCARELLI,JOSH

GOOD FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 13:30 44-45 H 1
13:00 MISS 3PTR by MCIVER,JOJO

-- REBOUND OFF by PASCARELLI,JOSH
12:55 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PASCARELLI,JOSH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,AL 12:32 47-47
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,KIMANI --

12:13 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,JASE
MISS LAYUP by BANNARBIE,JACOB(in the paint) 11:55
REBOUND OFF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --

11:55 FOUL  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
MISS FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:55



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:55 48-47 V 1

11:32 TURNOVER  by MCIVER,JOJO
STEAL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 11:32
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,AL 11:25
REBOUND OFF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 11:11 51-47 V 4
ASSIST  by GREEN,AL --

10:40 51-49 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MBEMBA,RASHAAN(in the paint)
10:31 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JASE
10:31 SUB OUT by MCIVER,JOJO
10:31 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
10:31 SUB IN by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
10:31 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
10:31 SUB IN by MUNIZ,JEVIN

SUB OUT by GREEN,AL 10:31
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:31
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 10:31
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 10:31
SUB OUT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 10:31
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:31
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 10:28
SUB IN by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 10:28
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,KIMANI 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 09:58

09:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 09:26 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,CAREY

08:44 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOOTH,CAREY(in the paint)
08:36 FOUL  by PASCARELLI,JOSH
08:36 SUB OUT by PASCARELLI,JOSH
08:36 SUB IN by BUTLER,JASE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(fastbreak) 08:36 55-51 V 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(fastbreak) 08:36 56-51 V 5
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 08:21

08:11 MISS LAYUP by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by BOOTH,CAREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
07:44 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
07:31 MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,JEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TYRIN --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,CAREY
06:58 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JASE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JASE
06:52 MISS 3PTR by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 06:41
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 06:41
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 06:41

06:40 56-54 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,JASE
-- ASSIST  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by BOOTH,CAREY

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KIMANI --
FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 06:12



TURNOVER  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 06:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 06:12
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 06:12
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 06:12
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 06:12
FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 06:03

06:03 MISS FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:03 MISS FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --

05:38 FOUL  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
GOOD FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:38 57-54 V 3
GOOD FT by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 05:38 58-54 V 4

05:06 MISS LAYUP by MUNIZ,JEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 05:06

05:06 58-55 V 3 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
05:06 SUB OUT by BOOTH,CAREY
05:06 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
05:06 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
05:06 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
05:06 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
04:55 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 04:55
SUB IN by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 04:55
FOUL  by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 04:39
SUB OUT by STEPHEN,EMMANUEL 04:39
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:39 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
04:39 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
04:39 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:09
04:09 SUB OUT by DJAPA,NIKOLA
04:09 SUB IN by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 04:09
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KIMANI 04:09

03:40 MISS LAYUP by MBEMBA,RASHAAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,TYRIN 03:40

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNIZ,JEVIN
03:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:23 FOUL  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 03:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:23 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
03:23 SUB IN by BOOTH,CAREY

MISS FT by JONES,TYRIN 03:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KIMANI(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
FOUL  by HAMILTON,KIMANI 02:57
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KIMANI 02:57
SUB IN by BANNARBIE,JACOB 02:57

02:57 58-58 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
02:57 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN

MISS LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE --
TURNOVER  by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 02:37



SUB OUT by GREEN,AL 02:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC 02:37

02:13 58-61 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MUNIZ,JEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TYRIN(in the paint) 01:54 60-61 H 1

01:54 FOUL  by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
01:54 SUB OUT by MBEMBA,RASHAAN
01:54 SUB IN by DJAPA,NIKOLA

GOOD FT by JONES,TYRIN 01:54 61-61
01:34 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MUNIZ,JEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 01:15
REBOUND OFF by BANNARBIE,JACOB --
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 01:09
SUB IN by GREEN,AL 01:09
TURNOVER  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by MUNIZ,JEVIN
00:35 61-65 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JASE(in the paint)

FOUL  by BANNARBIE,JACOB 00:35
SUB OUT by BANNARBIE,JACOB 00:35
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWIE 00:35

00:35 SUB OUT by BOOTH,CAREY
00:35 SUB IN by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
00:35 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JASE
00:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA(in the paint) 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DJAPA,NIKOLA

00:12 61-68 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DJAPA,NIKOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JASE

00:08 FOUL  by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(fastbreak) 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,ISSAC(fastbreak) 00:08 62-68 H 6

00:08 SUB OUT by KIUDULAS,AUGUSTINAS
00:08 SUB IN by PASCARELLI,JOSH

FOUL  by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:06
00:06 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON(fastbreak)
00:06 62-70 H 8 GOOD FT by RECHSTEINER,BRANDON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS-LAWHORN,DRA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JASE


